OP \$40.00 3600097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329147 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		01/15/2015	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DIVISION, INC.
Street Address:	7799 LEESBURG PIKE, 3RD FLOOR
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3600097	OASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4 source=39912#page1.tif source=39912#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0066

900312874

source=39912#page3.tif source=39912#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of January 15, 2015, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, a New York chartered bank, having an office at 200 West Street, New York New York 10282, as "Collateral Agent"), collateral agent (in such capacity, the favor US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DIVISION, INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below), and if not specified therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain credit agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among Altegrity Acquisition Corp., the Borrower, the Lenders, and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain credit agreement guarantee and collateral agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement the Original Grantor executed and delivered that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks – Term, dated July 3, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5341/0665;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements the US Investigations Services, LLC (the "Original Grantor") assigned, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of the Original Grantor, including the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A (the "<u>Assigned Trademark</u>") was assigned by the Original Grantor to the Grantor on January 7, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges the termination, release and discharge in full of all obligations of the Grantor under the Credit Agreement, the Collateral Agreement, and the other Loan Documents to which it is party and accordingly has agreed to release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Assigned Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, hereby terminates and releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark.

1000447563v4

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Assigned Trademark.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

1000447563v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

ву:

Name Douglas Tansey
Authorized Signatory

Title:

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US Investigations			
Service, Professional	OASIS	3,600,097	03/31/2009
Services Division, Inc.			

RECORDED: 01/15/2015